ATTORNEY DOCKET: 019937.0450 (000003-30)	23-2002	
EODM DTO 1505		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent: 1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):	2230025	inal documents or copy thereof. receiving Party(ies):
Chi Hsien Sheu 2114 Chickasaw Avenue Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California 90041-1905	Name: Internal Address:	Northrop Grumman Corporation
Individual Citizenship: <u>United States of America</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _X Yes No	Street Address: City:	1840 Century Park East Los Angeles
	State:	California Zip: 90067
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Execution Date: 09/11/2002; 09/12/2002.	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?	Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the content is provided in the content	xecution date of the application	on is: 09/11/2002; 09/12/2002.
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
10/243/10	Additional Numb	ers Ycs X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: Terry J. Stalford Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas	7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. 3 X Enclosed	ation and patents involved: One 41): \$40.00 o be charged to deposit account
State: Texas Zip 75201-2980	8. Deposit Account Numl No. 02-0384 of Baker (Attach Duplicate Cop	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	true and correct and any atta	sched copy is a true copy of the original
Thomas A. Beaton, Reg. No. 46,543 720/2002 ANHED1 00000080 10243796 Signature	255	September 13, 2002 Date
FC:581 40.00 DP	otal number of pages includi	ng cover sheet 6
	h this portion	
	tents and Trademarks ignments D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to ave reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Ir Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651)	and reviewing the sample caformation Systems, PK2-100	over sheet. Send comments regarding this 00C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the

DAL01:695998.1

FORM PTO-1595 ATTACHMENT

1. Name of Conveying Parties - Continued - ALL INDIVIDUALS

Denise M. Shimazu 828 N. Hudson Avenue, #103 Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California 90038-3677 Citizenship: United States of America Assignment executed: 09/11/2002

David Michael Kane
917 Beech Ave.
Torrance, Los Angeles County, California 90501-2017
Citizenship: United States of America
Assignment executed: 09/12/2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned joint inventor, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CO-CURED VACUUM-ASSISTED RESIN TRANSFER MOLDING MANUFACTURING METHOD, described in an application for United States Letters Patent, executed by me on the date as stated below;

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignor's obligations to Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priorityconferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

Assignor hereby acknowledges that at the time of making the improvements herein identified, Assignor was under an obligation to assign to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements;

Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives shall have the right to hold and enjoy for its and their own use and benefit, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent shall or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and completely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all facts known to Assignor respecting

DAL01:692979.1

said improvements; to promptly provide Assignor with all documents relating to said improvements, said invention, and said Letters Patent as may be known or accessible to Assignor; to testify as to the same in any interference or litigation or other legal proceedings related thereto; to sign all lawful papers, execute all extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional and reissue applications; and to make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing all the rights herein conveyed for said improvements in all countries without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this instrument this!\ day of		
STATE OF Colifornia)		
STATE OF Colifornia) COUNTY OF Los Angles) ss		
On Sept 1 202 before me, Way 5. Cost of personally appeared Chi Hsien Sheu, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument to be the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal		
Notary's Signature (Seal)		
KATHY J. CASSAIT Commission # 1227494		

DAL01:692979.1

instrument this day ofsept patent application on the	undersigned has executed and delivered this, 2002, and has executed the referenced day of, 2002.	
	Denise M. Shimazu	
COUNTY OF Los Angles)) ss	
COUNTY OF los Angles)	
On Sect 1 2002 before me, Karly J. Cassatt, personally appeared Denise M. Shimazu, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in he/her authorized capacity, and that by he/her signature on the instrument to be the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal		
Notary's Signature	Cassott (Seal)	
	KATHY J. CASSAIT Commission # 1227494 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2003	

DAL01:692979.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this instrument this _/2 day of _September_, 2002, and has executed the referenced patent application on the _/2 day of, 2002.
David Michael Kane
STATE OF Colifornia) COUNTY OF WS Angeles)
COUNTY OF Was Angeles) "
On Sept 12 2002 before me, Kathy J. Cassatt , personally appeared David Michael Kane, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sho executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument to be the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal Notary's Signature (Seal)

KATHY J. CASSATT Commission # 1227494 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2003

DAL01:692979.1

RECORDED: 09/13/2002